

May 28, 2015

Robin Ancona Director, Telecommunications Division Michigan Public Service Commission 7109 W. Saginaw Hwy. P.O. Box 30221 Lansing, MI 48909

Dear Ms. Ancona:

RE: Ace Telephone Company of Michigan, Inc. Tariffs M.P.S.C. No.13(R) and 31(R) – TAM Transmittal No. 6

Please be advised that Ace Telephone Company of Michigan, Inc. (Ace) Tariffs M.P.S.C. No. 13(R) and 31(R) are hereby rescinded, effective May 29, 2015. There are no customers for any of the services described in these tariffs.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please contact our office.

Yours truly,

Scott Stevenson President

SS/ma

ACE TELEPHONE COMPANY OF MICHIGAN, INC. M.P.S.C. No. 13(R)

1st Revised Sheet No. 1 Cancels Original Sheet No. 1

Ace Telephone Company of Michigan, Inc.

Schedule of Charges and Regulations Governing

Public Mobile Carrier Services as referenced in the Code of Federal

Regulations Part 22 and 80

ACE TELEPHONE COMPANY OF MICHIGAN, INC. TARIFF M.P.S.C. NO 13(R) IS HEREBY RESCINDED.

Issued: May 28, 2015

Effective: May 29, 2015

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Telecommunications Act as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seq.

Todd Roesler, CEO, Ace Telephone Company of Michigan, Inc., PO Box 69, Mesick, MI 49668 507-896-3111, <u>miinfo@acegroup.cc</u>.

Ace Telephone Company of Michigan, Inc. M.P.S.C. No. 31R

Schedule of Rates, Charges and Regulations Governing

PRIMARY BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

Applying in the Exchanges of this Company in Michigan as listed in the Company's M.P.S.C. No.1R Index of Exchanges

ACE TELEPHONE COMPANY OF MICHIGAN, INC. TARIFF M.P.S.C. NO 31(R) IS HEREBY RESCINDED.

Issued: May 28, 2015

Effective: May 29, 2015

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Telecommunications Act as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seq.

Todd Roesler., CEO, Ace Telephone Company of Michigan, Inc., PO Box 69, Mesick, MI 49668, 507-896-3111, <u>miinfo@acegroup.cc</u>.